PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the first assignor's name to Bumiller previously recorded on Reel 027012 Frame 0696. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George Baldwin BUMILLER	01/03/2007
Michael CROWLEY	12/19/2006
Luis ESTABLE	11/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13244823	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: janet.weems@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BRYAN C. DINER

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11298.0202-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN C. DINER

PATENT REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0609

Total Attachments: 6

source=30325-US-CNT_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=30325-US-CNT_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=30325-US-CNT_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=30325-US-CNT_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=30325-US-CNT_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=30325-US-CNT_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0610

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"):

George Baldwin Bumiller, 39 Lakeview Terrace, Ramsey, New Jersey 07446, USA; Michael J. Crowley, 13516 Fishing Hole Lane, Haslet, Texas 76052, USA; and Luis Estable, 51 Rue de l'Alouette, Gatineau, Quebec, J9A 3J3, Canada

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING INFORMATION ACCESS ON A PORTABLE DEVICE,

said invention being described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 60/792,918 filed on April 18, 2006, and United States Patent Application Serial Number 11/457,252 filed on July 13, 2006, and European Patent Application Serial Number EP06117187.2 filed on July 13, 2006, (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Applications"), and wherein said Patent Applications were filed for said invention;

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, ASSIGNORS do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and the aforesaid Patent Applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said Patent Applications and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Patent Applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Patent Applications, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said Patent Applications, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all Patent Applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said Patent Applications and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said Patent Applications, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018899 FRAME: 0175

PATENT

REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0611

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Patent Applications, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said Patent Applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

AND WE, ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recording in the Canadian Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date:	3	muarg	6007	Leange	Caldion	Gmiller
		0		George 1	Baldwin Bumiller	

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

L DONALD NEGRINI	whose full Post Office Address is
45 LANKVIEW TORRICK, RAN (Address of W	usey, h.l.
(Address of W	itness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: //3/07

(Signature of Witness)

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018899 FRAME: 0176

PATENT

REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0612

Date: 12/19/06	Michael J. Crowley			
	,			
STATEMENT BY V	VITNESS			
1. Glenda Wolfe	whose full Post Office Address is			
1327 Sienna Dr. Arlington, TX	76002			
(Address of Witness)				
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and ex				
Date: 12/19/06	Gignature of Witness)			

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018899 FRAME: 0177

PATENT

REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: November 6th 2006

Luis Estable

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Ninda Salor whose full Post Office Address is

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: Nov. 6th, 2006

(Signature of Witness)

TOR_LAW\ 6435500\1

• • • • • •

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 018899 FRAME: 0178

PATENT

REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 02/16/2007

RECORDED: 10/04/2011